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General Price List Effective September 5, 2025 
 

The following is a General Price List that is designed to offer options for enhancing 

the memorial experience.  

 

Every life is worth celebrating…whether simple services or personalized services, a 

unique and individual service helps family and friends move through the grief 

process naturally. It allows us to acknowledge that change has happened and 

provides a way for the community to show their support of the family. 

 

 

Gulfport Chapel 

11280 Three Rivers Road 

Gulfport, MS 39503 

(228) 539-9800 

 

Long Beach Chapel 

19130 Commission Road 

Long Beach, MS 39560 

(228) 865-4700 

 

 

Diamondhead, Hancock 

Harrison Chapel 

9113 Kiln DeLisle Road 

Pass Christian, MS 39571 

(228) 586-0510 

Biloxi Chapel 

274 Beauvoir Road 

Biloxi, MS 39531 

(228) 374-1188 

 

North Bay, D’Iberville, Ocean Springs, 

St. Martin, Latimer, Gautier, Vancleave 

Chapel 

13872 Lemoyne Blvd. 

Biloxi, MS 39532 

(228) 215-8700 

 

Bay Waveland Chapel 

141 Highway 90 

Waveland, MS 39576 

(228) 242-4500 

 

 

 

 _______________________ 
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WE ARE ALL UNIQUE 
 

Meaningful funeral ceremonies do not just happen. They are well-thought-out 

events that demand focus, time and the guidance of a ceremonial expert. Our 

traditional burial and cremation packages make the funeral planning process less 

burdensome to you while creating a personalized, meaningful ceremony that will 

help you, your family and your other friends embark on a healthy, healing journey. 

Plus, our packages give you the added benefits of simplicity of choice, financial 

savings for itemized selections, and an enhanced ceremonial experience.  

 

When you think about a funeral celebration, it is much like life’s other significant 

events such as weddings, anniversaries, etc. Life is changing and that change should 

be shared with everyone. From chapel services to church services, or services at 

outdoor locations to informal celebrations with entertainment, each should be as 

unique as the deceased.  
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GENERAL PRICE LIST 
 

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may 

choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a 

charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy 

any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement 

we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected. 

 

 

 

 

Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff           $3,595.00 
 

Our fee for the basic services of funeral director and staff includes but is not limited to: staff to respond to initial request for service; 

shelter of remains; arrangement conference with family and responsible parties; arrangement of funeral; preparation and filing of 

necessary authorizations and permits; recording vital statistics; and coordination with those providing other portions of the funeral, 

e.g., cemetery, crematory, vault companies and others required. Also included in this charge are overhead expenses relative to our 

facilities such as professional licensing, legal and accounting fees, insurance, building and utility expenses, parking lot and grounds 

maintenance, taxes, equipment, furnishings, inventory costs, recordkeeping, and secretarial and administrative expenses. This fee for 

our basic services and overhead will be added to the total cost of the funeral arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in 

our charges for direct cremation, immediate burials, and forwarding or receiving remains.) 

**Up to 10 cumulative hours 

 

 

Preparation of Remains                                              
 

EMBALMING                     $885.00 

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law.  

Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If you do not want 

embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation, 

immediate burial, or private viewings for family members only.  

 

Additional Care of autopsied or tissue/organ donor (excluding cornea-only donors)             $495.00 

 

 

Other Preparation of the Deceased                  
 

Dressing, Casketing, Cosmetology & Other Preparation        $225.00 

Refrigeration Fee for Unembalmed Deceased (0 to 72 hours)        $395.00 

Refrigeration Fee for Unembalmed Deceased (Per day after 72 hours)       $  75.00 

Sanitary or Other Care of Unembalmed Deceased         $195.00 

Heavy Duty Disaster Black Mortuary Pouch   $125.00   Light Duty White Mortuary Pouch  $  75.00 
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Use of Facilities, Equipment, and/or Staff for Identification, Visitation             
 

Private Family Identification  Monday – Friday 9am-3pm as scheduled     $295.00 

Includes: Use of small Private Family Identification Room in the Care Center for 15 minutes, other preparation of the 

deceased, setting features, equipment/linens, mortuary table for viewing, and Riemann attendant.   

-This is designed and restricted to 15 cumulative minutes and a MAXIMUM OF 6 PEOPLE.   

-Because our room is small, if there are more than 6 people you will need to select the next package in order to accommodate 

the additional attendees comfortably. 

 

-Additional services or merchandise are available:  Embalming, Dawson Cremation Casket, Viewing in our chapel  

           

Private Family Viewing  Monday – Friday 9am-3pm as scheduled     $395.00 

Includes: Use of Riemann Chapel for 45 Minutes (to be scheduled with funeral director), other preparation of the deceased, 

setting features, equipment/linens, and Riemann attendant.   

-Embalming is strongly encouraged.   

-Family must select cremation casket; mortuary tables may not be taken into the Chapel.  

-No friends are allowed to attend.  If friends are requested, see other cremation packages that include visitation.  

-It may not be held in conjunction with a visitation, reception, and/or funeral services (If this is requested, then see 

Traditional Cremation Package) 

 

Visitation 

Visitation at RIEMANN Facility          $495.00  

 Additional hourly after 3 hours       $100/hr. 

Visitation at other location (same as above, same time guidelines)      $495.00 

Visitation at Riemann facility where food is served, includes extra attendant    (additional) $295.00 

Bringing Deceased back to funeral home after visitation from other location     $195.00 

 

Funeral Ceremony 

Funeral Ceremonies at RIEMANN Facility         $695.00 

Funeral Ceremonies at other location         $695.00 

Funeral Ceremonies at graveside          $695.00 

 

Memorial Ceremony 

Memorial Ceremonies at RIEMANN Facility        $695.00 

Memorial Ceremonies at other location         $695.00 

Memorial Ceremonies at graveside          $695.00 

      

Reception/Gathering 

Use of RIEMANN Facility for gathering (up to 2 hours-includes cleanup and paper supplies)   $495.00 

Catering Surcharge                 20% 

 

Additional Services                    
Saturday Visitation and/or Services          $395.00 

Sunday Visitation and/or Services          $595.00 

Holiday Visitation, Funeral or Memorial Service, Reception, or Private Family Viewings    

New Year’s Day, Memorial Day, July 4, Labor Day                              $1,995.00 

----No services to be held on Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve, or Christmas Day 
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Grave Services 

 

Grave Labor Only for casket or vault          $795.00 

Grave Labor with Single Headstone in Place (will move headstone and reset it when appropriate)    $895.00 

Grave Labor with Double Headstone in Place (will move headstone and reset it when appropriate)                         $1,095.00 

Moving Coping and resetting it when appropriate         $395.00 

Taking Down a Chain Link Fence (We CANNOT put fences back up)       $195.00 

Moving Rocks etc from gravesite (We CANNOT guarantee clean rocks when put back)     $195.00 

Moving Ledgers                    Billed at Doric Rate 

NOTE:  Some grave charges may be added after arrangements should circumstances require it for burial. 

 

Grave Labor for urn, urn vault, Columbarium or infant casket        $395.00 

Opening and Closing of Tomb           $795.00 

 

Use of Cemetery Tent & Equipment (all or partial setup)        $325.00 

 

Cremation Process Fee           $750.00 

Additional Cremation Process Fee for deceased in excess of 300 pounds (+- 25 pounds)     $300.00 

Cremation Witness Fee for preparing deceased and scheduling        $295.00 

Cremation Witness fee if the time is associated or based on the end time of a funeral     $495.00 

Mailing Cremated Remains – DOMESTIC (packaging and mailing fee) *NO international    $150.00 

Temporary Urn and/or Services of Filling Urns / Keepsakes (per piece)           $50.00 

 

Security per Officer (Due to liability, this can only be arranged by Riemann if it is on our property)      $80/hr 

 

Miscellaneous Funeral Director and/or Administration Fees          $200/hr 

Services Fee if Family chooses another Funeral Home after initial removal & initial meeting with funeral director                $1,995.00 

        -Includes Removal and up to three days of Refrigeration 

Services of Funeral Director and Staff for Disinterment (casket)                                $2,795.00 

Services of Funeral Director and Staff for Disinterment (urn)                                                           $1,795.00 

Scheduling Urn Burial & Honors at Biloxi National Cemetery where Funeral Home is not involved in Burial    $350.00 

 -Family is responsible for taking the urn and flag to the cemetery 
 

Service Participants: Organist/Pianist as billed, other Musicians’ fees as billed, honorarium fees for ministers as family desires.  

 

 

Automotive Equipment                    
 

Transfer of Deceased into RIEMANN Care          $595.00 

Use of Funeral Hearse for casket or urn          $495.00 

Use of Limousine Bus (RIEMANN’S 13 passenger – when available)       $575.00 

Use of Limousine (outside livery)               Priced as cash advance at livery’s price 

Utility and/or Lead Vehicle for Flower and/or Equipment Transport and/or Lead Car in procession    $150.00 

Transportation to Mobile or NOLA Airport          $760.00 

Includes transfer, vehicle/mileage charge 

Transportation, per vehicle, for each loaded mile outside of 30 mile radius, beginning at mile 1              $3.00/mile 

     -If another transfer is made out of town by another funeral home, those charges will be billed  

      as cash advances in addition to our transfer fees 
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Special Services, Merchandise & Other Fees                 
 

*My Life Story in video DVD production (includes 3 thumb drives and 1 DVD)      $295.00 

DVD Copies                                 $25.00 each 

Thumbdrives                   $15.00 each 

 

Life Insurance Assignment Fee (for funeral expenses)             5.00% 

Life Insurance Funding Fee (non-funeral related)             5.00% 

 

Combination Shipping Container            $495.00 

Air Tray            $395.00 

Airfare 

               Determined by Carrier 

Flag Cases                     $95 and up 

*Printed Memories Memorial Stationery Packages           $395.00 

            -Includes book, 100 memorial folders, 50 thank you cards, and choice of  100 bulletins (Full Color) or 12 additional laminated obituaries  

Memorial folders or bulletins (per 100 over 100 copies)           $50.00 

For Linen Paper per 100 copies           $100.00 

Prayer Cards (per 100, nonlaminated)             $50.00 

Acknowledgement Cards (25/box)              $10.00 

*Laminated Obituaries (minimum quantity of 12)            $60.00 

*Full Size Memory Portrait with Wood Frame          $195.00 

Live Stream            $295.00 

 

*Memorial Stationery Package – Special Pricing with Savings of $250.00  $695 
Includes the Printed Memories Memorial Stationery Package as described, Laminated obituaries, video, and full size portrait       

 

Forwarding Remains to Another Funeral Home - Domestic        $2,695.00  
Our charge includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, removal of remains, 

embalming and other preparation of remains, and transportation to New Orleans/Mobile Airports.  

INTERNATIONAL FORWARDING OF REMAINS includes basic services of funeral director and staff, additional time for funeral 

director and staff, transfer of remains to the funeral home, embalming, and transportation to the New Orleans Airport.  Additional 

items not included are air fare, merchandise, other preparation services, local services, or third-party cash advance items. $6,270.00 

 

Receiving Remains from Another Funeral Home          $3,895.00  
Our charge includes basic services of the funeral director and staff, a proportionate share of overhead costs, transportation from New 

Orleans/Mobile Airports to the funeral home and funeral coach to the cemetery. Other services will be itemized as selected.  

 

Memorial Service package when cremation is conducted elsewhere or Anatomical Donation 

chosen:           starts at: $2,995.00 

This charge includes basic services of the funeral director and staff - all other expenses are priced at GPL itemization as selected.    
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Direct Cremation              $3,125.00 - $4,885.00 

 

Our charge for direct cremation (without ceremony) includes reduced basic services of the funeral director and staff, proportionate 

share of overhead costs, removal of remains, refrigeration, and cremation process fee. If you would like to arrange a direct cremation, 

you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body and can be made of materials such as fiberboard, or 

composition materials (with or without an outside covering). The containers we provide are a fiberboard/cardboard, rental casket 

insert, or casket designed for cremation.  

A. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser (Must meet State Law Requirements)  $3,125.00 

B. Direct Cremation with alternative cardboard container box, non-lined     $3,320.00 

C. Direct cremation (includes Private Family ID – See GPL for detail) with alternative cardboard  

container box (non-viewing, non-lined)        $3,615.00 

D. Direct cremation with Dawson Viewing Casket ‘$595’ (includes Private Family Viewing – See GPL  

for detail - with no embalming)         $4,210.00 

E. Direct Cremation with Dawson Viewing Casket ‘$595’ (includes Private Family Viewing – See GPL  

for detail - with embalming)         $5,085.00  

 

 

Immediate Burial           $3,595.00 - $65,345.00 
 

Our charge for an immediate burial (without ceremony) includes reduced basic services of the funeral director and staff, proportionate 

share of overhead costs, removal of remains, refrigeration, and local transportation to the cemetery. The burial will be scheduled at 

the mutual convenience of the funeral home and cemetery, with no friends or family present. 

A. Immediate burial with casket provided by purchaser            $3,595.00 

B. Immediate burial with casket selected from funeral home     $5,090.00 – $65,345.00 

See casket price list 

 

 

Container Pricing             
Complete price lists will be provided at funeral home.  

 

Burial Casket Prices         $1495 - $61,175 

Alternative Container/Cremation Container Prices       $195.00 - $595.00 

Outer Burial Container Prices         $1,295.00 - $5,995.00 

Cremation Urn Prices         $50.00 - $5,000.00 


